west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Monday, February 24, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical  Plugging

EASTERN GAS TRANSMISSION AND STORAGE, INC
925 WHITE OAKS BOULEVARD

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

Re: Permit approval for 4022
47-033-00523-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Qil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 4022

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-033-00523-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 2/24/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

02/28/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

11 allows the Office of Qi and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

West Virginia Code §22-6-
the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

permit. Permit conditions have

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

xplosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
¢ well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

5 In the event of an accident or €
the well or while working on th
the particulars of the accident or explosion,

. twenty-four (24) hours.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shail be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to

the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and

prior to running and cementing casing.

02/28/2025



WW-4B . 1) Date March 27 , 2024

Rev., 2/01 2)Qperator’'s
Well No. Cw-529
3)APTI Well No. 47-¢: — op523

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4} Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
{(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage X } Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation1,106.47 Watershed West Fork
District Grant County Harrison ouadrangle Mount Clare, W.VA.

6) Well Operator Eastem Gas Transmission and Starage, Inc. 7y Designated Agent John M. Love

Address 925 White Oaks Blvd Address 925 White Oaks Blvd
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330
8) 0©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9} Plugging Contractor
name Kenny Willett Name Stalnaker Energy Services
Address 2393 Talimansville Rd Address 220 West Main St
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Glenville, WV 26351

10} Work Crder: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

—,55?} A = [

Well has perforations from 1566 1574". N-1 CIBP set @ 1520' dus to hole in pipe 20' from surface.

Al casing strings in well were cemented to surface in 1969. Sesddagiuillis [oadedantiuminboiessnsaaiionl
B ice i 3o iRl RIS Eme it PPerp— il

Glasesismeatsemenis Install monument per state code once completed and reclaim location.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 18 2024

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Km_au;% Date ?//3/2—‘/
/ L Ls

02/28/2025



The 4-1/2” casing is compromised and leaking. A pressure test was conducted on the 8-5/8” x 4-
1/2” annulus was pressure tested and showed that the well can be shut in to secure well and
prevent gas migration.

MIRU service rig and ancillary equipment. T!H with tricone bit to CIBP @ 1520". Load well to
surface with wokrover fluid. Drill CIBP out and trip to TD@ 1723". TOH w/ bit. MU slotted guide
shoe to workstring and TIH to TD @ 1723". Spot cement plug from TD of well to surface w/ class A
neat cement. Installmonument per state code and reclaim location.

02/28/2025



Storage Redri. . ¥

farm 0G0
. Rotary 2]
BTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder [:l
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cable Tools ]
OIL AND GAS WELLS BIVISION
Quadrangle Weston Sforlge E
Pesmit No. HAAR-523-Red WELL RECORD Oll or Gas Well Storage
Elﬂm
Company __Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. ..  Culmpasd | Uil Left In Packers
Address __Clarksburg, Wesf Virginis
Fum___ Lewin S. Suisher . Acrs. 130 5% .
Location (waters) . - 16. i Kind of Packer. . ...
welt No____ 1022 BVl . B S A
Disrice. Gxrant . County_Harrlsen 10 - — Size of
The surface of tract it owned in fee by. L1 290 800
Addrest % % : o Depth set.
Migeral rights are owned by. : 53162
Address. L i 1716 1716
Drilling d 6"%1-69 k1 Pert. 'OP-.__J-S.SE__..
- Drilling completed . 8-12-69 2 : - Perd. Mm_izggg._
Date Shor Mot Shot _ From Te. Liners Used Perl. top.
Wwith N W—— — . ) bottomw_}_ﬁll‘_.
-Opea Flow /10ths Water in : ——Inch lAfnch copy of cementing record.
rmsmsneeresnennd 108hS Mese. in . Tnch CASING CEMENTED.____ SIZE.____ _No. F.___.______ Dats
Volume _ LTs9TR. (.. Fia Cu. Ft  Amount of cement used (bagn)_+3" With 500 bags
Rock Premure S0 e 1 Brs.  Name of Servie Co_ Halliburton
oiL___None bbls, Ist 24 hr. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_NOR€ pppr INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS)___ No FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES
FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS) Ho
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (lnitial open Fiow or bbls)___ NO
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT_14 days HOURS___T5#
Fresh Water_ N0 _record Feet Salt Water____None Feet
Producing Send, 022 Sand Storage - Observation N Depth
- o Hard - : Gas
Formation Color Mﬂ Tep ) Botigm o%aw Dapth Ramarks
= ol recbid ieked friom Gamma Ray Log
Little Line 1136 1150
Rig Lime 1270 1269
Big Injun 1269 1363
Gentz 1553 1577 Gas Gantz
Total Depth 1723*
Storage Otservation Well ' O RECEIVED
ce of Oil ang Gas
| NOV 18 2004
- WVDgpanm
: L ant of
Eﬂ\'fron_mgma, Protection
02282025

{oven)



WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTEY mo~-

TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND. WELL | e e
UCER, ARRTETY )
PLATE - " FOSTEDSHOWING
- .
Erm G642 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA w':;.: (.Ji:;::':q- w\f;';?: ME:::‘

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

WELL DRILLING PERMIT

Permit No.. HAR=523=-RED

JUNE-L17 oo , 1969
TO .CQ&SQLIDAI&D.WE%& EHFELX..QQ?E_QBAIIOROCATIQN OF WELL:
4‘&5!!381&1&{8!5;!&?5‘1' s RRRNT DISTRICT
-CLARKEBIRG, ..EES%'&.VIRGINIA 26301 v .. HARRISON ... —.COUNTY
WELL No. . 4022 . ELEVATION _1112"
LEWIS C, SWISHER . FARM
ACRES 130

The Department of Mines received your Notice and Plat of the Well describea above on the..  11TH.......day of

_.JUNE . 19 69 , showing proposed location for drilling an oil or gas well.

Ten days having expired since the receipt of Notice and Plat and no objections having been made by the coal owners,
coal operators, or the Department of Mines, the location is anproved and permission is granted you to drill strictly in
accordance with the several provisions of Chapter 22, Code of 1931, the Well to be numbered and located as above shown

and more particularly as indicated on the Plat on file with this Department.

RECEIVED
This Permit is assignable either by separate instrument, or incident to the transfer of title to the oil and gas, or of ,prﬁce of Oil and Gas

right to drill therefore at said location, but no such assignment shall entitle the assignee to drill thereat until he shall havm
filed with the Department of Mines a certified, or sworn copy of the instrument assigning same, or as an incident to whicl UV 1 8 2024

such assignment was made.

WV Department of
In case the well is not commenced within four months from the above date, this Permit shall expire and be JEMWFONmMental Protection

further force or effect.

Well Operator shall nosify Districe OW
and Gas Inspector within 48 hours afrer JOHN ASHCRAFT
actzml drilling has commenced. Observe DIRECTOR Department of Mines
casing laws and rules through coal ses
s fresh wateg producing strata. Drill. —
ing Permit Shall Be Revoked If Well BYM
Operator Does Not Comply. ROBERT L. DODD, DEPUTY DIRECTOR

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIvision 02/28/2025




WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
T0 OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND,

BTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIil. AND GAS WELL

To Tut DerARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Vs,
o s —couscltdatad Gas Supple Corsaretion
aponess COMMATE Ansazes
__TNo Coal — June .6 19.69

CoAL OFEAATOR OR COAL OWHER PROPOSED LocAﬂoN

Grant District
ADDAKAS
Tewis C. Swisher Harrison County
owsen or MRPEORGIK Surface
Well No Lopp

—Bt. 2, Lost Creek, W, Va.

ADDAESS
—_ Iewia €. Suigher . Farm

GENTLEMEN: Elevation__ 1y1or Acres_ j30
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill zpon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, {or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _March 12,
1969 madeby Lewis O, Swigher to

e Nonaolidated Gas Supply Corporation . end recorded on the _ 26th day
of March, 1960 =  in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book. 955 page378 _

The enclosed plat was prepsred by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of & well
to be drilled for oil and gas Ey the undersigned well operator on the fzrm and in the Magisteris] District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two peroanrent points, or
land marks.

The nndersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath raid farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps ss required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. -

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any} are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Secticn 3 of said Code, il
the drilling of a well at seid proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their ‘respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and occompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that afl such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

ounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location shonld
moved to overcome same. :

(The next paragraph is to be completed only iz Department's copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were msiled by registeced roail, or delivered to the ahove

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ . day  before,
g onvthc seme day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, RECEIVED
est Yirginia.
Very truly yo Office of Oil and Gas

(Sign Neme) GAd NS NOV 18 2024

Lansplidated Ges Supply Corporation WV Dspartment of
“g}“‘ } wrhT Environmental Protsction
~-Well Operator] 45 West Majn Street

STY ON TOWN

Clarkshurg, Weet Virginis 26301

aTaYs

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within aaid period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of wmines, to said proposed location, the depart.
e — gttt shall forthorith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such piat, that no objections
have been made by the cosl operstors to the Iocation, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is

-approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at satd loestion,

— Pexurr Nux

"02/28/2025
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OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Farm LIS CL SIVISHER Lo ons oo NOV 18 2024

Tract Acreamuase NO.M epartment of

Well (Farm)No..—______SerlaiNo.ZO22 | WELL L/O CATION MA E'nwro ental Protection

’
Elevation (Spirit Level)__// /2 FILE No._ Ha4- 523~ Fed '
Quadrangls ON_ ) t
A/ *+ Denotes location of well on United Statrs
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WW-4A 1) Date: March 27, 2024

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
CW-529
3) API Well No.: 47 - 033 - 00523
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Debra J. & Thomas A. Bedell Name
Address P.O. Box 1453 Address
Clarksburg, WV 26302
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Same as Surface Owner
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Kenny Willett (e) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 2393 Tallmansville Rd Name
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone (681) 990-2567

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Eastern Gas Transmission and ﬁ@ﬁ% \40

;mlmmﬂu:::m“ﬂlllll"l:llll“““lll“I“E By John M. Love / / f
H PUBLI Tts: Director of Storage o
g STATEM;".FEghﬁGIMA ; Address 925 White Oaks Bivd. | / ] Ofﬁqé:gfo”_ang Ga
g 925 White OM.A';‘ zglavgo £ Bridgeport, WV 26330 v 9
H My Comm 2025 § Telephone 681-842-3311 | NOV 18 2024
’1llIIII!IIllIl”ml"mIil”l"!lIﬂll‘l.l”ll""l'mml"mﬂlllullﬂul‘g \/
S E”anoweeﬂtaan;em -
Subscribed and sworn before me this / day of 4{? | ; :5!035’ rotection
- ?&M Notary Public
My Commission Expires Tl S . 2025
T T

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

02/28/2025



7021 0950 0000 403k 229k

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery mlormatmn. visit our wehsnte at www.usps.com®.
arksburar b Wy

Certified Mail Fee $4 . 40 n09s

f{x 5 - $3.65 4
tra Services & Fees (check box, ma fea pﬁﬁa
[ Return Receipt (hardcopy) w =
[J Return Receipt (electronic) Postmark
[J Certified Mall Restricted Delivery s il I . ﬂﬂ Here
] Adult Signature Required s_4$0.00
[J Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage $0,92
s 03/29/2024
Wa"ﬁ.ﬁ homas A Bedell
5 ox 1453

Clarksbur% wv  AL30R

Siresl and Apt. No., or PO Box No.

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

RECEEp
Offce of oy aﬁd Gas

Nov 1 2024

Wv Dg
E"V"O"mam;,"‘ eg;

02/28/2025



wWw-9
API Number 47 - 033 _ 00523

(5/16)
Operator's Well No. CW-529
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, Inc. OP Code 307048

Quadrangle Mount Clare, W.VA.

Watershed (HUC 10) West Fork
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? ~ Yes | | No L

Will a pit be used? Yes I I No .

If s0, please describe anticipated pit waste: _N/a
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If s0, what ml.?_n/a

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number

Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
| Other (Explain Meadowfill Landfill, Bridgeport, WV

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes. open top and closed tanks may be utilized to store fluid and all returns during the plugging.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. /a

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc._n/a

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__n/a

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc._ n/a

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) n/a

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? @

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

where it was properly disposed.

I certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law

or regulation can lead to enforcement action.
1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thercto and that,based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, T believe that the info ate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including € or imprisonment.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Company Official Signature

[
|
Company Official (Typed Name) John M. lf:OV?/ \ / NOV 1 8 2024
Company Official Title Director of Storage lv \ { mn"paﬂme i
De i
k Eanronmental Prote?:tr‘on
N\

Subscribed and sworn before me this /gjch dayof 49”] , 20 07(/
/i :.“l“lm'““ml“mum““""l“||||||l|||‘|"|l““mH"""ll“"""llﬂll
7/% /9 /ﬁ NotanPujigEe OFFICIAL SEAL
LM ity otanZPupySTIR. \ NOTARY PUBLIC

My commiision expiics j&-li] 5"1 ﬂ’\)da’l 5 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Melissa D. Mars
925 White Oaks Blvd
Bridgeport, WV 26330

lllllllltllHl( mmf %m 02552?3"5

HLLEIETTIT

T T e L

j
%



Form WW-9
Operator's Well No, CW-529

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed o Preveg etation pH

Lime PH Test Tons/acre orto correct to pH ©-9

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or equivalent

Fertilizer amount 900 lbs/acre

Mulch_Hay or Straw Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Tbs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre
Timothy 4 Timothy 4
Orchard Grass 12 Orchard Grass 12
White Clover 3 White Clover 3

Attach:
Maps(s) of road, locatien, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: Ka‘m}% WM-

Comments:
RECEIv,
Office of Ojf a’iﬁ Gas
NOV 18 2024
WV De
Environrneenaa’}]gfgég;on
Tite: o Maw W@ Date; 2/18/24

Field Reviewed? { ) Yes ( Mne No

02/28/2025



GRID NORTH
W.v. NORTH. NADB3 DATUM, US FT

GEOGRAPHIC (NADB3): 3
LATITUDE: 39.143558 b
LONGITUDE: —80.335825

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, FEET):
NORTHING: 14,215,580.545
EASTING: 1,828,723.324

UTM (NADB3, ZONE 17, METERS):

Efvironmental Protection

S " —

DEBRA J. & THOMAS A. BEDELL

Mount Clare, W. VA.

47-033-00523

NORTHING: 4,332,917.616 GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
EASTING: 557,395.984

WELL OPERATOR: WELL (FARM) NAME: WELL # [SERIAL #
Eastern Gas Tronsmission and Storage, Inc. Lewis C. Swisher 4022

ADDRESS: COUNTY - CODE DISTRICT;

925 White Ocks Blvd., Bridgeport, WV 26330 HARRISON - 33 GRANT

SURFACE OWNER: USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME [API:

S:\_PROJECT 3647 BHE-PLUG CW-529\SURVEY\DWGS\3647 BHE-PLUG CW-529.0WG
MONDAY MARCH 11 2024 06:15PM

02/28/2025




WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Apr. 47-033-00523 WELL No.: 4022
rarM NamEe: LEWIS C. Swisher
Ascent Consulting & Engineering

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:
COUNTY: Harrison DISTRICT: Grant

ouaprancLe: Mount Clare, W. VA.

surFACE owner: D€bra J. & Thomas A. Bedell
ROVALTY owngr: D€bra J. & Thomas A. Bedell
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4’332!91 761 6

UTM GPS EASTING: 557’395984 GPS ELEVATION: 1 ’1 06.47

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Qil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3 Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential
RECEIVED

Real-Time Differential X Office of Oil ang Gas
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential NOV 1 8 2024
Real-Time Differential WV Department of

- _ ) Environmental Protection
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief' and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

‘//Z/ ﬁ; . Professional Surveyor  3-11-2024

Signature /£~ Title Date

02/28/2025



WYV DEP Office of Qil and Gas
601 57% Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

To Whom It May Concern:

Please review this plugging and abandonment permit packet for Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage,
Inc. well number CW-529, API# 47-033-00523.

If you have any further questions or comments, please feel free to contact me by means of the
information listed below.

Sincerely,

Alex WOM

Gas Storage Engineer Il
Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, Inc.
304-203-6243

Alexander.worley@bhegts.com

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 18 2024

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

02/28/2025



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well
Number CW-529

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. I you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAY INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application, You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your

comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support

your comments.
The Chief has the power to deny or condifion a well work permit based on comments on the following

grounds: ) _ RECEIVED

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. Office of Oil and Gas

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; NOV I 8 2[]24

4) The proposed well work fails to protect tresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial viclation of a previcus permit or a substanti Hibpartfientet
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or se€ Captal Prediaction
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief,

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

02/28/2025



WW-4B APINo. 47-033-00523

Farm Name
Well No. Cw-5298

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office

of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of

the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By:
Its omcfgfc&?’aig Gas
NOV 18 204

02/28/2025



2/24/25, 2:45 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued for 4703300523

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued for 4703300523

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Feb 24, 2025 at 2:45 PM
To: "Worley, Alexander (BHE GT&S)" <Alexander.Worley@bhegts.com>, Kenny S Willett <kenny.s.willett@wv.gov>,
rromano2@harrisoncountywv.com

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4703300523.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

ﬂ 4703300523.pdf
211K

02/28/2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r1389553940320445103&simpl=msg-a:r-28711887403956.... 17
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